

2023 SA School Sports Competition
SA Aquatic & Leisure Centre
Oaklands Park



Friday, 3 March 2023

Detailed Results

7.0.6.8

12 Years Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Cooper Newman (2011) -- Cornerstone College													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.0	8.0	5.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	24.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	46.30	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	68.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	7.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	96.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	128.15	

11 Years Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Henry Suggate (2012) -- St Martin De Porres													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	17.50	17.50	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	44.70	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	4.0			11.0	15.40	60.10	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	81.80	
2 Tadhg Cronin (2012) -- Diving South Australia													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	17.50	17.50	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	1.0	1.0	2.0	1.0	1.5			3.5	5.95	23.45	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	23.45	1
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	23.45	1

10 Years Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lawson Reynolds (2013) -- Blackwood Primary													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	16.20	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.5	4.5	4.5			15.5	26.35	42.55	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	20.15	62.70	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	20.30	83.00	
2 Orlando Eitel (2013) -- St Martin De Porres													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	21.00	21.00	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	41.40	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	3.0	1.5	2.5	2.0	1.0			6.0	8.40	49.80	4
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	2.5	1.5	2.0	0.0	2.0			5.5	9.90	59.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points